
Bridgewater State University 
Travel Course: Britain & the American Civil War  

Spring Break 2020 
 

(subject to change) 

 

Friday, March 6  Depart Boston  

Saturday, March 7 

Arrive London 
Check in to hotel 
Visit Parliament 
Westminster Abbey 
Free Time 
Welcome Dinner 
Overnight in London 

Sunday, March 8 

Breakfast 
Churchill War Rooms 
Piccadilly & Mayfair Walking Tour – British government activities: 
Confederate emissary William Yancey, London Emancipation Society, 
Confederate Commercial Agency, Society for Promoting a Cessation of 
Hostilities in America 
City Walking Tour– London press, pro-Southern street campaigning, loves of 
ex-Confederates who lived in London after the war 
Overnight in London 

Monday, March 9 

Breakfast 
Morning lecture on Anglo-American diplomacy during the Civil War and 
Britain’s strained neutrality, the Alabama claims 
Marylebone Walking Tour– Southern Independence House, Confederate 
emissary James Murray Mason, US minister Charles Francis Adams, 
Confederate States Aid Association 
Jack the Ripper Tour 
Overnight in London 

Tuesday, March 10 

Breakfast 
Train to Manchester 
MMU Lecture 
Free Time 
Overnight in Manchester 

Wednesday, March 11 

Breakfast 
Science & Industry Museum 
MMU Lecture  
Free Time 
Overnight in Manchester 



Thursday, March 12 

Breakfast 
Train to Liverpool 
Royal Albert Docks, Merseyside, Maritime Museum, International Slavery 
Museum 
Free Time 
Return to Manchester 
Overnight in Manchester 

Friday, March 13 

Breakfast 
Lecture at MMU  
John Rylands Library  
People’s History Museum 
Overnight in Manchester 

Saturday, March 14 

Breakfast 
Manchester United Museum & Stadium Tour 
Train to London 
Farewell Dinner 
Overnight in London 

Sunday, March 15 
Breakfast 
Return to Boston 

 


